FORM **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kyung-Ju Choi	Name: <u>AAF-McQUAY INC.</u>
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 10300 Olmsby, Park Place, Suite 600
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Louisyille</u> State: <u>Kentucky</u> Zip: <u>40223</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	<del></del>
Other	Additional names(s) & addresses(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
Execution Date: February 27, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>6,165,242</u>
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Polster, Lieder, Woodruff & Lucchesi, L.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{20.00}\$
Internal Address: Suite 200	Enclosed
Street Address: 12412 Powerscourt Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account in case of any deficiency.
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State; <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>63131-3615</u>	8. Deposit account number: 162201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	
Jonathan P. Soifer Jonathan P. Soifer March 8, 2004	
Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing  Name of person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

**PATENT** 

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, KYUNG-JU CHOI, a citizen of the United States, resident of the County of Jefferson, State of Kentucky, whose post office address is 8406 Running Spring Drive, Louisville, Kentucky 40241, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in PLEATED FILTER MEDIA WITH CREST SPACERS AND METHOD OF MAKING, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,165,242, dated December 26, 2000;

AND, WHEREAS, I was to have assigned my rights to AAF-McQUAY INC., a Delaware Corporation, with offices at 10300 Olmsby, Park Place, Suite 600, Louisville, Kentucky 40223, in an assignment dated March 26, 1999 recorded on May 17, 1999 at Reel 009978, Frame 0152;

AND, WHEREAS, the March 26, 1999 assignment document inadvertently named AAF-McQUAY INC. as AAF INTERNATIONAL;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do confirm that I assigned and transferred unto AAF-McQUAY INC the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by AAF-McQUAY INC for its use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: FEBRUARY 27, 2004

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

On this <u>27<sup>TH</sup></u> day of <u>FEBLUARY</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared KYUNG-JU CHOI, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, as his own free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 10, 2007

Notary Public, State at Large, KY My commission explres July 10, 2007

REEL: 014402 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 03/08/2004